orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORI	
PATENTS	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOSEPH B. DOOLEY (08/15/2007), JEFFREY G. HUBRIG (08/15/2007), RICHARD H. DEVAULT (08/01/2007),	
DEVACET (08/01/2007);	Name: INNOVATION SERVICES, INC.
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger	342 MAPLETREE DRIVE
	city: KNOXVILLE
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: TENNESSEE
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 37934
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kelly Y. Hwang LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOŁZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SYKINS 3.0-001 PCCC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not effecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	B. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6320	Expiration Date n Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Fax. Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: khwang@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Kelly Y. Hwang
9. Signature:	
- Signature Signature	January 14, 2011 Date
Kelly Y. Hwang - 51,831	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

1328449

PATENT REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0214

L	D	L	Κ

Form J'TO-1595	RECOR	(continued)	4.000000000
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Rodney D. Parker (0	8/01/2007), and John M	. Izenbaard (08/01/2007)	
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Internal Address: Street Address:			
Clty:	State:	Country;	Zlp:
			•
Assignee Name: Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
O'h "	State	Country:	Zip:
City;	Otato.		
Additional Applic	cations and/or Paten	its (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applica 4A, Continued:	ation Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B, Continued:	
	Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No	

Docket No.:

Docket No. 61505.P2

Assignment

We, Joseph B. Dooley, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 222 Chestnut View Drive, Kingston, TN 37763, Jeffrey G. Hubrlg, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 342 Mapletree Drive, Knoxville, TN 37934, Richard H. DeVault, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 7733 Walcott St... Portage, MI 49024, Rodney D. Parker, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 56125 Woodridge Drive, Three Rivers, MI 49093, and John M. Izenbaard, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 11424 E. Indian Lake Drive, Vicksburg, MI 49097, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Innovation Services, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at 342 Mapletree Drive, Knoxville, TN 37934, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title:	METHOD OF CLEANING CONTA	MINATED SURFACES
inventor(s):	Joseph B. Dooley	Date of Execution of Declaration
	Jeffrey G. Hubrig	Date of Execution of Declaration
	Richard H. DeVault	B/1/2.007 Date of Execution of Declaration
	Rodney D. Parker	S-1.07 Date of Execution of Declaration
•	John M. Izenbaard	Date of Execution of Declaration

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 022577 FRAME: 0802

PATENT

REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0216

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment

Dave of Execution of Assignment

Jeffrey G. Hubrig

Richard H. DeVault

Rodney D. Parker

John M. Izenbaard

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 022577 FRAME: 0803

PATENT

REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0217

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF KNOX	
there was duly sworn by me, and unde sealed and delivered by him on the day	appeared Joseph B. Dooley, personally known by me, who then and roath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, the appearing at the foot thereof. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-2-2009
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF KAOX))
I hereby certify that before ma	appeared Jeffrey G. Hubrig, personally known by me, who then and roath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed to appearing at the foot thereof.
Date Company OD7	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-2-2-009
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF KALANYAGO))
I hereby certify that before me	appeared Richard H. DeVault, personally known by me, who then and on oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed the appearing at the foot thereof. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11-17-2012 KATHLEEN KELLY SMITH Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kalamazoo My Commission Expires Mov. 17, 2012
	Page 3 of 4

Page 3 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 022577 FRAME: 0804

PATENT

REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0218

STATE OF	MICHIGAN
COUNTY	OF offe la mayor

I hereby certify that before me appeared Rodney D. Parker, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, scaled and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

LDLKM

Date: 8-1-3007

Notary Public Solly

My Commission Expires: 11-17-2012

KATHLEEN KELLY SMITH
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Kalamazoo
My Commission Expline Nov. 17, 2012
Acting in the Commission

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF Malanaga

I hereby certify that before me appeared John M. Izenbaard, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: 8-1-2007

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11-17-2012

KATHLEEN KELLY SMITH
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Kalamazoo
My Commission Explose Nov. 17, 2012
reing in the County of Colonger Co.

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 04/22/2009

REEL: 022577 FRAME: 0805

PATENT

REEL: 025644 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 01/14/2011